County	Requeste	d Meeting Date: September 10), 2019	14	Agenda It
	Title of Ite	m: Resolution for CPL Grant			
REGULAR AG	ENDA	Action Requested:] Direction Requ	uested
	ENDA	Approve/Deny Motion		Discussion Iter	m
		Adopt Resolution (attach d		Hold Public He	
Submitted by:	=		Departm	ent:	
Rich Courtemanche			Land	Fatim stad Tim	
Presenter (Name and Rich Courtemanche - Lar		ner		Estimated Tim	ne Needed
County Policy (080106-1 Waters. County Policy (interested in selling to the The Land Department wo Department would furnis	12) restricts g 080106-112) r eir property to ould apply for h the 10% ma	a CPL (Legacy Grant) grant to help tch of non-state funds or in-kind reso	ngth, remote erties as an o purchase the	pption. Both lando	g MN Public wners are title. The Lar
County Policy (080106-1 Waters. County Policy (interested in selling to the The Land Department wo Department would furnis	12) restricts g 080106-112) r eir property to ould apply for h the 10% ma	ranting an easements due to their le ecommends purchase of such prope the County. a CPL (Legacy Grant) grant to help p tch of non-state funds or in-kind reso	ngth, remote erties as an o purchase the	pption. Both lando	g MN Public wners are title. The La
County Policy (080106-1 Waters. County Policy (0 interested in selling to the The Land Department wo Department would furnis management and access Alternatives, Options A deny vote of the resolu	12) restricts g 080106-112) r eir property to ould apply for h the 10% ma s conflicts will s, Effects or tion will result	ranting an easements due to their le ecommends purchase of such prope the County. a CPL (Legacy Grant) grant to help p tch of non-state funds or in-kind reso be resolved.	ngth, remote erties as an o purchase the purces. Own	ness, and crossing option. Both lando ese properties fee t ing the properties	g MN Public wners are title. The La will simplify
County Policy (080106-1 Waters. County Policy (0 interested in selling to the The Land Department wo Department would furnis management and access Alternatives, Options A deny vote of the resolu	12) restricts g 080106-112) r eir property to ould apply for h the 10% ma s conflicts will s conflicts will s conflicts will nd manageme	ranting an easements due to their le ecommends purchase of such proper the County. a CPL (Legacy Grant) grant to help p tch of non-state funds or in-kind resc be resolved.	ngth, remote erties as an o purchase the purces. Own	ness, and crossing option. Both lando ese properties fee t ing the properties	g MN Public wners are title. The La will simplify

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

By Commissioner: xx

ADOPTED September 10, 2019 20190910-0xx

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant (CPL)

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners supports the grant application made to the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources for the Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program. The application is to acquire two important landlocked properties, and

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners adopted Road Easement Policy (080106-112) where it states, "...there are instances involving property in remote areas adjacent to large blocks of Aitkin County tax forfeited lands, the County may consider purchase of a remote land locked property if an easement is not deemed advisable and an exchange is not desirable to the landowner," and

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Land Department has been contacted by two landowners in need of remote easements that cross DNR public waters and easements are not practical or in the best interest of the public based on the said County Policy, and

WHEREAS, Aitkin County has the financial capability to meet the 10% match of non-state funds or in-kind resources.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, IF Aitkin County is awarded the grant by the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, Aitkin County agrees to accept the grant award, and may enter into an agreement with the State of Minnesota for the above referenced acquisition. Aitkin County will comply with all applicable laws, environmental requirements, and regulations as stated in the grant agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Land Commissioner is hereby authorized to execute such agreements as are necessary to implement the project on behalf of Aitkin County.

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT	All Members Voting
STATE OF MINNESOTA}	
COUNTY OF AITKIN}	

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>10th day</u> of <u>September 2019</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

	and the	Sen L	erzene erzen Ti Poge 20	n namh	N. OLA
Anton County Tax Portented 407.5	Athun County Tax Fortuned 801.9	wneittet	Aitkin County Titic Fortisted 595.2	Albon County Tax Fortsited 564.3	State of MN Tax Forfeited 603.6
li anga	Anut Witte	4 Aithin County Tax Forfisited 502.3	3	2	1 Solana
Althin Gounty Tax Forferind 016	Attention County ATT	9	N. Contraction	Aitkin County Tax Forfeitad 640	State of MN Tax Forfeited 640
Property A	Devaid Lindsa Marge Costsy 80	Aitkin County Tax Forfaited 640	Alton County Tax Forfoided 550	11	12 State
And	Dinals Evolus A Margino Orientiny 1:00	State of MN Tr Fund 640	Alikin County Tax Forfelled 610	Alikin County Tax Forfeited 400	State of Sta
N TFund	Althin County Tax Forbited 120	16	15	14 Refr Mechanical Sco 120 W 64 To Your County The Your County	13 BEAR
Albin County Tax Fortetad 130 4	Allion County Tax Forfestad 640 20	Altkin County Tax Forfoited 640 21	Altkin County Tax Forfaited 640	Antal Pager	chekked
19 	20	21	22	Tar Fortead Allon Colority Allo	Porest
and a state of the	Altkin County Tax Forfaited 839	Altion County Tax Forfeited 640	Altkin County Tax Forfeiled 040	20 LAS Unit	Alikin County Tax Forfated 560
And An	29	28	27	a Deda Ange Ange 26 Parts Ange Ange Ange Ange Ange Ange Ange Ange	25
Addan County Tax Forfoldd 552 3	Altion County Tax Portsited 518.2	Albun County Tax Forfeited 632.7	Airkin County Tax Forfeited 028.1	Alkin Gounty The Portailed	CHANGE ACTE
31	32 dan & wenty wenty wenty wenty wenty	33	34	35	36

MCGRAIH Image: Construction of the const	MCGRAIH Image: manual manua manual manua manual manual manua manual manual manual	WILLIAMS	T.43N R.23W. © 2009, Regents of the University of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.	
Image: Strate of the strate	Image: State of the state	August Barrier	Attion County Tax Forterted State	
Robert & Rob	Robert & Irene Hyland Trs S46,1 Alkin County Tax Forfeited Bd Alkin	Agrin Dannis Weyne G State array to the state arra	Weisson H August 20 August 20 <t< td=""><td></td></t<>	
	State of MN Tr Fund 320 MN Tr Fund 320 N	Robert & Irene Hyland Trs 546.1 30 30 100HN Althin County The Fording State of Althin County The Fording State of Nor Fording State of Nor Fording State of	Alikin County Bd0 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 440 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 840 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 840 28 27 26 25 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 800 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 800 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 80 Alikin County Tax Forfaited 80	